



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.F.A. 27/2023, CM APPL. 39023/2023 and 39025/2023

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION

THROUGH ITS SENIOR MANAGER ..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rikky Gupta, Standing  
Counsel

versus

LATE SHRI SARJIWAN KUMAR (SINCE DECEASED)

THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS. DELHI

& ORS. .... Respondents

Through: Mr. G. S. Charya, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

**23.04.2024**

%

1. As it is 5.30 pm, it is not possible to take up this matter now.
2. Renotify on 19 September 2024.
3. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J**

**APRIL 23, 2024/yg**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*