



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.F.A. 27/2023 & CM APPL. 39023/2023 & CM APPL. 39025/2023**
DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION THROUGH ITS SENIOR MANAGERAppellant

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).
versus

LATE SHRI SARJIWAN KUMAR (SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS. DELHI & ORS.Respondents
Through: Ms. Simmar Preet Kaur, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
19.09.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the appellant states that the same issue in question is pending before the Division Bench of this Court and adjournment is sought on this ground.
2. List on 17.12.2024.
3. Interim orders, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.
4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 19, 2024/A

Click here to check corrigendum, if any