



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.F.A. 27/2023, CM APPLs. 39023/2023 & 39025/2023

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION THROUGH ITS SENIOR
MANGEAppellant

Through: Mr. Rikky Gupta, SC.

versus

LATE SHRI SARJIWAN KUMAR (SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS. DELHI & ORS.Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

17.12.2024

1. As recorded in order dated 19.09.2024, a similar issue is pending adjudication before the Division Bench of this Court.
2. Awaiting the outcome of the same, the hearing of this matter stands adjourned till 09.04.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J
DECEMBER 17, 2024/MJ/DP