



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.F.A. 27/2023 & CM APPL. 39023/2023& CM APPL. 39025/2023**
DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION THROUGH ITS SENIOR
MANAGERAppellant

Through: Mr. Rikky Gupta, Standing Counsel
for DTC with Ms. Ananya Singh,
Advocate

versus

LATE SHRI SARJIWAN KUMAR (SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS. DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER
09.04.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for appellant submits that similar issue is still pending before learned Division Bench of this Court and next date in such matter is 14.05.2025.
2. Let outcome thereof be awaited.
3. Re-notify on 06.08.2025.
4. Interim order to continue till next date on the same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

APRIL 9, 2025/dr/pb