



\$~50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.F.A. 27/2023, CM APPL. 39023/2023 & CM APPL. 39025/2023
DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION THROUGH ITS SENIOR
MANGE

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Rikky Gupta, Standing Counsel
with Ms. Ananya Singh, Advocates.

versus

LATE SHRI SARJIWAN KUMAR (SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS. DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
06.08.2025

List on 13.10.2025.

Interim order to continue till next date on same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 6, 2025/ss