



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.F.A. 27/2023, CM APPL. 39023/2023, CM APPL. 39025/2023

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION THROUGH ITS SENIOR
MANGEAppellant

Through: Ms. Ananya, Advocate (Through
VC)

versus

LATE SHRI SARJIWAN KUMAR (SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS. DELHI & ORS.Respondent

Through: Mr. G.S. Charya, Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

% **ORDER**
13.10.2025

At joint request, list on 21.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025/NA